

RECEIVED

05-21-2015

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT I

Appeal Case No. 2015AP000130-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

vs.

STEVEN RAY GADDIS,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE JUDGMENT OF
CONVICTION AND A POSTCONVICTION ORDER
DENYING RELIEF ENTERED IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF MILWAUKEE COUNTY, THE HONORABLE
JOHN SIEFERT, PRESIDING

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

John T. Chisholm
District Attorney
Milwaukee County

Brittany Skye Kachingwe
Assistant District Attorney
State Bar No. 1096649
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

District Attorney's Office
821 West State Street, Room 405
Milwaukee, WI 53233-1485
(414) 278-4646

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUES PRESENTED	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STANDARD OF REVIEW	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE CIRCUIT COURT PROPERLY EXERCISED ITS SENTENCING DISCRETION.....	4
A. Legal Principles.....	4
B. The Circuit Court Properly Exercised Its Sentencing Discretion	5
C. Gaddis is Not Entitled to Re-Sentencing Because the Facts of Record Allow the Imposed Sentence to be Sustained	7
II. THE CIRCUIT COURT DID NOT RELY ON INACCURATE INFORMATION IN IMPOSING ITS SENTENCE	9
A. The State’s Representation of How the Box Cutter Was Used Was Accurate.....	9
B. It Is Accurate to Believe That Mr. Gaddis Could Have Been Charged With a Felony	11
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

	Page
<i>State v. Arredondo</i> , 2004 WI App 7, 269 Wis. 2d 369, 674 N.W.2d 647	4
<i>State v. Bizzle</i> , 222 Wis. 2d 100, 585 N.W.2d 899 (Ct. App. 1998)	4
<i>State v. Borrell</i> , 167 Wis.2d 749, 482 N.W.2d 883 (1992).....	4
<i>State v. Fisher</i> , 2005 WI App 175, 285 Wis. 2d 433, 702 N.W.2d 56	6
<i>State v. Frey</i> , 2012 WI 99, 343 Wis.2d 358, 817 N.W.2d 436	8
<i>State v. Gallion</i> , 2004 WI 42, 270 Wis. 2d 535, 678 N.W.2d 197	3, 5, 7
<i>State v. Hall</i> , 2002 WI App 108, 255 Wis. 2d 662, 648 N.W.2d 41	7
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 119 Wis. 2d 612, 350 N.W.2d 633 (1984).....	5
<i>State v. Leitner</i> , 2002 WI 77, 253 Wis. 2d 449, 646 N.W.2d 341	4
<i>State v. McCleary</i> , 49 Wis. 2d 263, 182 N.W.2d 512	7
<i>State v. Mosley</i> , 201 Wis. 2d 36, 547 N.W.2d 806 (Ct. App. 1996).....	5

<i>State v. Payette</i> , 2008 WI App 106, 313 Wis.2d 39, 756 N.W.2d 423	4
<i>State v. Tiepelman</i> , 2006 WI 66, 291 Wis.2d 179, 717 N.W.2d 1	4, 9

WISCONSIN STATUTES CITED

§ 939.62(1)(a)	2
§ 943.32(1)(b)	11
§ 943.50(1m)(b)	2
§ 947.01(1)	2
